CLOU064F12101 was a double-blinded, placebo-controlled, parallel-group study to evaluate the 
impact of concomitant or interrupted remibrutinib treatment regimens in comparison with 
placebo on the response to three vaccines in healthy participants. One hundred seven (107) 
participants (females of non-childbearing potential and males) were randomized in a 1:1:1 ratio 
to one of three treatment arms: concomitant remibrutinib (25 mg b.i.d) treatment, interrupted 
remibrutinib treatment (25 mg b.i.d), or placebo. Participants were administered 3 different